

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

ORDER SHEET

S.A. No. 37 of 2018

Nanku Ram **Versus** Devchand Ram

04.07.2018	Shri Ashok Kumar Shukla, counsel for the Appellant. Shri Aditya Sharma, counsel for the State/Respondent No. 3. Heard on I.A. No.02/2018, an application for urgent hearing of this appeal. On due consideration, the application is allowed. Post this matter for admission in the week commencing 23.07.2018. Sd/- (Sanjay Agrawal) JUDGE