

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

SA No.37 of 2018

Nanku Ram **Versus** Devchand Ram

14/12/2022	<p>Ms. Rashi Jain, counsel appears on behalf of Shri A. K. Shukla, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Shri Ravipal Maheshwari, Panel Lawyer for the State/Respondent No.3.</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant submits that this matter is to be argued by Shri Shukla, learned counsel and prays for two weeks time in the matter.</p> <p>As prayed by her, post this matter after winter vacation for consideration on admission.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">SD/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge</p>
Tumane	